Form PTO-1595 RECOF			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1018	379649	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 🔻 🔻	•	▼	• • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Paul Kahmann         ↓ D<		2. Name and address of Name: InSTEP LLC	of receiving party(ies)
		Internal Address:	00/9/14
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Secuirty Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: October 2, 2001</li> </ul>		-	
		Street Address: 2425 Enterprise Drive, Suite 900	
		City: Mendota Heights	State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55120</u>
		Additional Name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
		ched?  Yes No	09/974487
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Gerald E. Helget</li> <li>Internal Address: Rider, Bennett, Egan &amp; Arundel</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be</li></ul>	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numb	per:
Street Address: 333 South Seventh Street		50-1188	
<u>Suite 2000</u> City: MinneapoliState: MN Zip: {	55402	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	e recorded with	Signature Cover sheet, attachments required cover sheet Infor Frademarks, Box Assignmen , D.C. 20231	
ατροποιού το που το πολογιστικού το πολογιστικού το πολογιστικού το πολογιστικού το πολογιστικού το πολογιστικ Η πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογι Η πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογιστικού πολογ		DEEL	PATENT 012253 FRAME: 0819

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul Kahmann, a citizen of the United States, residing at 81 Norman Ridge Drive, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled COMPACT FOLDING TRAILER STROLLER, and signed of even date herwith.

WHEREAS, InSTEP LLC, a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 2425 Enterprise Drive, Suite 900, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Paul Kahmann, in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said InSTEP LLC.

Paul Kahmann agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of InSTEP LLC, or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this agreement.

Signed at Bloomington Mm., this 2 day of October, 2001.

Paul Kahmann

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of OCTOBC2 2001. GERALD E HELGET NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESCTA My Commission Expired Jan 31, 2005 stary Public and and and and

730302-1

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001**